FL75R10A Filter Module
75Vdc Input Maximum, 10A Maximum
FEATURES
 ROHS Compliant
 Industry standard footprint and pin-out
 Optimized for use with high frequency
board mounted DC/DC converters
 Printed-circuit board mountable

Operation case temperature Typical -40℃ ~ 100℃ Common-mode Insertion Loss 50Ω circuit, 500 kHz (Typ) 30dB
Storage temperature Typical -55℃ ~ 125℃ Differential-mode Insertion Loss 50Ω circuit, 500 kHz (Typ) 25dB
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
FL 75 L 10  A
Product Family Input Voltage Product Series Output Current  Option Code
FL - EMI Filter 75 - 75V L- standard series 05 - 5A
07 - 7A
10 - 10A
20 - 20A
 A - Standard Functions
MODEL LIST
Module Name Input Voltage
(max.)
 Current Rating
(max.)
Package Size (metric)  Size (English unit)
FL75L05 A 75V 5A SIP 25.4 x 25.4 x 10.2 mm 1.0 in. x 1.0 in. x 0.4 in.
FL75L07 A 75A 7A SMD/SIP 25.4 x 25.4 x 12.0 mm 1.0 in. x 1.0 in. x 0.47 in
FL75L10 A 75V 10A SIP 50.8 x 27.9 x 12.5 mm 2.0 in. x 1.1 in. x 0.5 in.
FL75L20 A 75V 20A SIP 50.8 x 40.6 x 12.7 mm 2.0 in. x 1.6 in. x 0.5 in.
MECHANICAL DRAWING
Bottom View Bottom View Bottom View
5A 10A 20A
Dimensions are in millimeter and (inches).
Tolerances : x.xx ± 0.5 mm (0.02 in), x.xxx ± 0.25 mm (0.010 in)
CONTACT: www.delta.com.tw/dcdc
USA:
Telephone: